
Dr Louise Gosbell joins Our Place Christian

Communities as Ministry Leader

Louise says, "I'm really excited to be joining Our Place in the
role of Ministry Leader. This is a real area of passion for me."  

Our Place Chair Jenny Bawden says, "We are absolutely
delighted. With God's grace, we hope to help many
churches become places of welcome and gospel ministry to
people living with disability...and be blessed in return!"

Grace Dandie is thankful for her ministry

with Our Place Christian Communities 

Grace says, "It’s been such a blessing to be part of people’s
lives, and actually get to spend time with people with
disability. I’m excited to see how Our Place enables people to
use [their] gifts!" Grace will be moving into a full-time role
with All Saints Anglican. 

Thank you
...to the amazing local

artists who donated art for

our fundraiser! We couldn't

have done it without you.

To book a Belonging

workshop at your church,

contact Louise via email

ministryleader

@ourplacecc.org.au.


